
K-SCHMUTZFAENGER ROTGUSS
Strainers

Despite careful checking, we cannot guarantee the accuracy of all information included on this site, and we accept no liability.
21.07.2025 HANSA-FLEX AG www.hansa-flex.com 1

Properties
Operating pressure Max. 16 bar
Operating temperature -15 °C to +150 °C
Screen Double stainless steel screen for fine filtration,

mesh size 0.25 mm
Housing Bronze
Head piece Brass
Seals FKM (FPM) O-ring

Note
Further information on request

Description
For liquids, gases, steam, water, mineral, fuel and hydraulic oils, fuels and othernon-corrosive media in a liquid or gaseous state.

Item
Identification DN Thread C L AF1 AF2 
 (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm)
K- 07 30 25 08
K- 07 30 25 09
K- 07 30 25 10
K- 07 30 25 11
K- 07 30 25 12
K- 07 30 25 13
K- 07 30 25 14
K- 07 30 25 15

8
10
15
20
25
32
40
50

G 1/4
Rp 3/8
Rp 1/2
Rp 3/4
G 1
G 1 1/4
G 1 1/2
G 2

34,0
34,0
42,0
52,0
61,0
73,0
82,0
94,0

56,0
63,5
66,5
76,5
90,0
112,0
120,0
150,0

21
22
27
32
38
47
54
66

17
17
22
27
32
41
46
56


