# K-SCHMUTZFAENGER ROTGUSS

Strainers

# HANSA/FLEX

## Properties

110001100	
Operating pressure	Max. 16 bar
Operating temperature	-15 °C to +150 °C
Screen	Double stainless steel screen for fine filtration, mesh size 0.25 mm
Housing	Bronze
Head piece	Brass
Seals	FKM (FPM) O-ring





#### Note

Further information on request

### Description

For liquids, gases, steam, water, mineral, fuel and hydraulic oils, fuels and othernon-corrosive media in a liquid or gaseous state.

Item							
Identification	DN	Thread	C (mm)	L (mm)	AF1 (mm)	AF2 (mm)	
K- 07 30 25 08	8	G 1/4	34,0	56,0	21	17	
K- 07 30 25 09	10	Rp 3/8	34,0	63,5	22	17	
K- 07 30 25 10	15	Rp 1/2	42,0	66,5	27	22	
K- 07 30 25 11	20	Rp 3/4	52,0	76,5	32	27	
K- 07 30 25 12	25	G 1	61,0	90,0	38	32	
K- 07 30 25 13	32	G 1 1/4	73,0	112,0	47	41	
K- 07 30 25 14	40	G 1 1/2	82,0	120,0	54	46	
K- 07 30 25 15	50	G 2	94,0	150,0	66	56	